
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of a Professional Services Contract between District
and Zerita Dotson, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 85.71 hours to design and provide test taking
simulated materials to ready students in test taking methods, provide examples that students can use to better
familiarize them in their test taking, provide formulated drill materials used to acclimate students in preparing them
to understand how to test and to practice test taking for the varied types of test questions that may appear on the
California State Standards Test, to students in extended day sessions of no less than 30 students with no less than
85.7 hours complete, will participate in the simulated test to prepare them for the STARS test and the final year end
testing, at West Oakland Middle School, increasing the original contract period of December 8, 2009 through June
14, 2010, to June 30, 2010, and increasing the Contract from a not to exceed amount $3,000.00 to $6,000.00.  All
other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.
[Enter body here.]

File #: 10-1653, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 10/7/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

